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ROLLS-ROYCE, INC. E

September 12, 1972

Mr. -Jan Duchoslav, President
Ascot Imported Cars, Inc.

418 Walnut Street

Sewickley, Pennsylvania 15143

Dear Jan:

I haven't had a chance to write you earlier but
I do have your request on record to be called
when we have a selection of cars for immediate
sale. As I explained earlier, because of the
shipping strike, factory holidays, etc., we
currently do not have any cars that we can
offer to you.

We have submitted the order for Mr. Richard
Bojalad but we have not received the signed
Overseas Delivery Purchase Order form with the
deposit. Please advise me of the status of this

order.
Very truly yours,
ROLLS-ROYCE, INC.
Py hith .
Manny Hilfman
Manager, Car Distribution
MH : MM

CENTURY ROAD, PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652 e PO BOX 189 e Telex: 134427 o Telephone: (201) 2658300




OCTOBER 2, 1972

ATTN: SJ/DHT
RE: CRA=14299

CUSTOMER HAS CHANGESD PLANS AND WILL NOW TAKE USA DELIVERY.

REt DRA-13816 LYLES

WHEN WILL CAR BE COMPLETED?

RE: RAL 88679 B0JALAD

WHEN IS THIS ORDER SCHEDULID FOR COMPLETION?

REGARDS

MH

OCTOBER 2, 1972

ATTN: SJ/RJL
RF: LRA=146R2 CANVANAUGH
DEALER WAS ADVISED THWN WHEN PLACING THE ORDER THAT THERE WOULD BE

VERY LIMITED VISION FROM PASSENGERS SIDE MIRROR.

REGARDS

MH




ROLPAR PARA

ROYCRU CREWE

36121 J.10.72

ATTN MH

RE CRA 14099

CRANGE OF PLAN NOTED PLSF TX NEW DESTINATION TO YXL.

RE: DRA 13816 -LYLES

3 WEEKS WORK LEFT ON THIS CAR

RE: RXL 8079

STILL AWAIT SPECIAL HIDE FOR THIS CAR SO IT WILL BE A 1972

SPEC CAR NOW.

WHEN WILL WE RECFIVE OD FORM AND DEPOSIT FOR THIS CAR.

BEST RFEGARDS
DHT

.

ROLPAR PARA
ROYCRU CREWF

15.47
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November 30, 1972

TO: RO/AR
FROM: MH
RE: LRB-15056 - RICHARD BOJALAD

This order was originally placed by Ascot for overseas
delivery October 31, 1972. Because the order was
submitted in August the factory could not accommodate
this order in the 1972 programme and therefore carried
it over into 1973. On October 3rd I wrote to Jan Duchoslav
requesting the customer's decision and as yet we have

not received a reply. Please chase him up and get a
decision one way or the other.

]
il



October 3, 1972

Mr. Jan A, Duchoslav, President
Ascot Imported Cars, Inc.

418 Walnut Street

Sewickley, Pennsylvania 15143

Dear Jan:

RE: RXC-8069 - RICHARD BROJALAD

I have received your Overseas Delivery Purchase Order
form for the above gustomer and coincidentally 2
message from the factory that they are still awaiting
the CHAMPAGNE upholstery for this car and, therefore,
it will be too late to build it as a 1972. If the
customer still wants this car it will be built as a
1975 nodel and I would estimate completion at this
time around April of next year. Please let me know
the customer's decision. If he still wants the car
we will require a 10% deposit.

Very truly yours,

ROLLS-ROYCE, INC.

Manny il fman
Manager, Car Distribution

MH :mm

bece: Alan Reer
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1- ROLLS-ROYCE MOTORS LTD.

My

MY o 'v:c"’,—pi

Name of Purchaser:

232 Teoc®

Full Pe Add 3

Phone: Home

Requested Delivery Date__ YOXNXF X N IINTIX XX XXOXOX

Purchaser's Address in the U. K.

DELIVERY-PURCHASE ORDER

Wi

TYPEWRITTEN

RECE

-
No. ,,, RXL 8079

_QPT O Y __LRB-15056
NAME AND ADDRESS OF DEALER AGENT

I S D i 3, INC,
l o
| Sewicklew, Pennsyivania
| MeSaAs 15143
|
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ROLLS-ROYCE, INC.

W75 Century Road, Paramus, N.J 07652
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ROLLS-ROYCE, INC.

!
| DESCRIPTION OF THE MOTOR CAR:
|

ROLLS-ROYCE E BENTLEY D

Upholstery Chamnaone
VW=3000

Silver Shadow

Mode! Lonnt Wheeslhacoa

{Colour CofTee TDean Brown M 062-5030
FINE LINES: Gold
Top (Convertible)

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT REQUIREDS*ecial Paint Job. Special
Leathar. WVMatching headliner and matchino dash
instrument nanel,

£
KxfIR
%

PRICE OF THE MOTOR CAR

Basic Price:

Special Equipment:

Licensing, Handling

and Delivery Charges:

! Other
|TOTAL PRICE (F.0.8. LONDON)
| Deposit 10% OF TOTAL PRICE &)
i

$
RXXXXX,
xxx,

Rxkix XRXXRK.

Balance

| * Payable to ROLLS-ROYCE MOTORS LTD.

s

| SPECIAL SERVICES (at eatra cont to Purchaser)

’h:ruw requests Mat Bolli Royce Motors Limiied arrange for
Shipment of my car from Londen fe

upon initial deliwery
Shipment o my car fo the United States

i nre 2. Newark
Aporosmate date car wil be returned to Rolis-Royce Motors Limited fer shipment

Port of Gotry L

Facure by the Purchaser %o esport his Motor Car from the United Kingdom within one year less one day
| from the date of delwey or before the Cate Jec'sred %o United Ningdom customs officals, whichever frst

occors. shall render the Purchaser lable to Un:ted N -gdom tar on such Moter Car and such
Moter Car will be lable to o Sweh cends 54 000 in the case of

equirement in e Usited Wingdem |t collision insurance 1 reguired in
e car should include the amount of U K purchase tar papadie f the
wrehaser i3 adesed to ebtan insurance through hig own U S Segher

i

2" 0pportun!

g the Rolis-Royce,
termy conditions are expressly in lisw of and exclude all otter

OF THIS ORDER COMPRISE ALL OF T™E TEW!
UNDERSTANDING. WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION OF AMY NATURE

g !
Date:_ _.7 !
ORDER ACCEPTED

Date

been offered Ty 10 read and has read 8!l of the material on the frant snc

by Rolls-Rovce Mo'ors Limited shall be gowerned by the Warranty of Relis-Royce, 'nc., Boc

Rolis-Royce Moters Limited that the motor car purchosed hereunder is *o be domic.ed permans

Inc., warranty, then the Purchater's warranty rights and obligations shall be granted and limited
it

ONDITIONS AND WARRANTIfS OF
JONCERNING TWE

reverte sides hereof, end that any contract which may resv!t
he Ternn and Conditions of sale herein set out. In the even'
5 Butiide the United Stated or *he Puichaser does not counte
by the warranty ‘of Rolls-Royce ‘Motors Limited. Such warranty &
, ferms o conditions, eapress of smplied, including thowe of merchantability

THIS ORDER AND 4F ANV RESULTING TRACT AN THER & »
SAME WAS BEEN MADE O/ Will BE Wi CANIZED, T ot -

- \ , Y
WAk :
Purchaseris. | £ LANG

| Sinatare
ROLLS:ROYCE MOTORS Llhtb\

Authorized Signatery

By.
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SERVICE STATION
HYTHE ROAD  SCRUSS LANE
WILLESOEN LONDON NWID $RS
TELErHONE G wew asas
TELEX ELRRE)
TELAGRANS b vasonT Lomaem w W 8

ROLLS-ROYCE MOTORS LIMITED
MOTOR CAR DIVISION

Pym’s Lane, CREWE, Cheshire, England. CW1 3PL
Telegrams. ‘Roycru, Crewe’  Telex: 36121 Telephone 0270-55158 Ext

- INVOICE NUMBER '

Mr. R. Bojalad,
232, Pech Road, 94623
Pittsburgh,
Pennsylvania, oave _1.2.73
U.S.A,
TERMS: NET CASH
YOUR ORDER NUMBER DATED our meFerence Nnumeer  RXL.B079
CHASSIS NUMBER LRB.15056 ENGINE NUMBER 15056 I3 00 3 00
nvse o] em
To
One Rolls-Royce Silver Shadow
Long Wheelbase Saloon without
division (left hand steering)
painted Coffee Bean Brown and
upholstered in Champagne
leather, complete with all
tools and accessories to
specification. 10,630 | 00
Non standard paintwork | 66 | 00
Non standard upholstery g 38| 50
Top roll knee roll and console ;
covered in hide | 16 | 50
Overseas delivery, handling :
and delivery charges | i 85 | 0o
!
}
l €10,836 |00
|
=
PER DESPATCH DATE
FORWARDING SHIPPING SPECIFICATION 3
i #3e TWIN2 wiro
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—CC: FH - Paramus
Ascot Imported Cars, Inc.

¥r. R. Dojalad,

232, Pech Road,

Pttssiurgh,

Pennsylvania

U.S.A. : 2nd February 1973

Dear !r. RBojalad,

Fusthor %o ry letter of 3lst Jonuary we nov have nleasure in enclosing
our fnvoice amounting to £19,835 fn respact of your new Rolls-Royce
Silver Saadow long wheeloase. ould you please arrange to settle

this amunt 2y mcans of g starling Lankers draft ac the time of delivery,
you will find a sterli #23dily available at your local

in? Hank draft
bank ou presaasation of tais fnvoice.

W2 shall Y90k Tormard to hearing from you as $0 when you will be taking
dalivery of you new car,

Yours sinceraly,




Mr. Richard Bojalad Jist Janvary, 1973

We shall shortly be sending you aniinvofce to cover the cost of your
new motor car and should be grateful if you would settle this account
a sterling bank draft at the time of delivery.

Finally we are pleased to advise you that we anticipate the completion of
your new motor car in mid to late February and look forward to hearing as
to when we may expect you to take delivery.

Encls:




cc: Ascot Imported Cars Inc.
MH
SJ/RJL

NC/IM

Mr. Richard Bojalad,
Pittsvarg
M-y!mi.n.
USA, 31st January, 1973,

Dear Sir,

Re: Rolls-Royce Silver Shadow
Chassis number LRB 15056

Before your forthcoming visit to this country to take delivery of your new
motor car there are certain customs and insurance formalities to be

in this ::‘neﬂu. Therefore your help with the following points would be
appreciated.

Customs Notice 77M describing the conditions under which cars are delivered
free of Purchase Tax in this country 1s enclosed. {11 you please read this
document carefully and then complete in detail the application form, which
should be witnessed and returned to this office for submission to the
Authorities for approval. Your dates of arrival and departure must be given,
but may be approximate.

From the time that the car is delivered to you in this country it must be fully
covered by insurance. To this end your broker will need to know

nusber of your car is LRE 15056, the engine nusbar 15056 and the registrati
nusber OBY 227L. When arranging this insurance we suggest you take into account
the 253 British Purchase Tax when estimating the value of the car and also the fact
that unlimited third party 11ability 1s a lega! requirement here.

Vory stric Federal Aafoty Reguletions soverning e %
very strict Federa ty ations ng
Therefore before you attempt to have any non-standard items fitted during your stay
in this country we would you to contact us in order thet

conformity, otherwise anything fitted that is contrary to the Requlations will
nave to be removed before the car can be ‘mported into the United States of
America.

Continued ..... 2
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February 6, 1973

.’\DI‘I':D;('! Yotors L d
14=1% Corauit Srvee
o don U &F n lard
Attention: Mr. *.R.Corpecliue
ke: 1clle-woyee Bilver Ehedov

Ctasels number LRB 150%4

Dear ¥r., Corrnelius:

With regard o your le W Jeeomarye 3lat,, please he 27 iged that your celivery
schiadule vo ionger fifs wiitt wy vecation . .ou. Luo.ofore, I would iike you to
sh'p thie car 1My y te the deeler, which I pure a¢ it from, iscert Lerorted
Cave, 41 Va.im: .t , Buw y,

Kindly advise {f you nced onv furthar {nformad lon.

Vervy truly vours,

Richard Bojalad
Presideat

RB/dje

C/C to: Jan imchoslav
Ascott leported Cars







cc: MH

NC/oM

Mr. Richard Bojalad,

President,

Bojalad Provision Co,,

:10 Box 4523,
ttsburgh,

Pennsylvania 15205,

USA, 9th February, 1973,

Dear Sir,

Re: Rolls-Royce Silver Shadow
Chassis number LRB 15056

Thank you for your letter of the 6th February and I am that our
delivery date no longer fits with your vacation. We shall therefore
arrange to have the car shipped directly to the United States and 1t
will be delivered to you via your dealer, Ascott Imported Cars.

Please be advised however that we shall now have to withdraw our invoice
94623 and you will pay to your dealer the local price for the motor car.

Yours faithfully,

N R Cormeli




CONDUIT STREET/CREME Sth February, 1973,

To: Brn NC/JIM
SJ/Yx)
AJR/KP
PEw/Hdy ey
PEW
SJ/RJL

Re: LRB 15056

We have been advised by the customer that he no longer wishes to take
overseas delivery of this car therefore the car should be shipped direct
to Rolls-Royce Inc. for supply to the customer through his local dealer.

Would MH please indicate to SJ/Yx1 the Port of Entry, I assume it will be
New York. Would AJR/WP please cancel invoice 94623 and re invoice
to Inc. as stock.

Would PEW/Hdy return to me the log book and licence disc for cancellation
and would MH please supply the necessary order amendment.

Cr,




FEBRVARY 14, 1979

ATTN: SJ/YAL

RE¥:  LIWB=15355 ¥ L 00

SHI? TO PaAzANS

RF: LRB-15160
TO SAVE TIMF AND MONFY CHANGE DESTINATION 10 LOS ANGFLFS

AAENDARTNT FOLLIWS.

¥ 34208

i

AlTN:  SJy73JL
€1 RA=8774

SIVER CONSOLF IN vi.7171

RE: RA-97M

COVER CONSULT IN v4.9327

F:  RA-872)

COVER TOP ROLL. KN®F ROLL AND CONSJLE T V13294,

RW:  X-373)

USE CARDINAL RFDe AMENDMENT FOLLJWS.
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RCAIBDas06.
ROLFAR FARA

ROYCAR LONDCN

25122, 62,72, .07 FMe

ATTFRTION MH.

FEF: LFRb.15056.

m“sesessssssssss

PLEASE ASK ASCOT IMPORTED CARS TO COMMUNICATF WITH BOJALAD
IN RESPECT OF DELIVFRY OF THIS VFHICLF.

REGARDS

NIGEK (CONDUIT STREFT)
o

RCLPAR FARA

ROYCAR LONDON




LA -

TEMP, REF, -
NUMBER

PEBRUARY 13, 1973

-~
ORDER REF, RIL 807%

NUMBER

U S A RECE g SHASSIS NO. LRB-15056
. L] .

“ASCOT D CARS, INC.
:!.'..'.‘:i::t e PP

UODEL  LONG WNEELBASE SEDAW

EER 26 s COPY FOR
ROLLS-ROYCE, INC. a O Firs ROLLS-ROYCE, INC.
(V4 (Accepted by
45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, RollsRoyce, Limited)
NEW YORK, N. Y. 10020
DEALER Nome and Address CUSTOMER Name and Address
CHARD BOJALAD

232 Tech Road
Pitesburgh, Pa.

CHANGE FROM; -
Paint

Upolstery

CHANGE TO: -

Paint

Upholstery

»

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED (Detoil or Atrach in Quintuplicate)

NO OTHER DETAILS CHANGED

DELETE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS

D CAR TOO FAR ADVANCED TO AL TER SPECIFICATION

CHANGE IN SHIPMENT A.R REVISED DATE OF DELIVERY - U.K.
(Name of U.S. Port) U.SE.
£8Q OVERSEAS m"ﬂ PARAMUS ONLY
ACCEPTED REJECTED
DATE DATE
REMARKS:
R.R.
USE \
ONLY Decter " Dare

August 11, 1972

Dote of Original Order

LR




J 2/

ROLLS-ROYCE MOTORS LIMITED gy 5w ol ne
MOTOR CAR DIVISION e

Pym's Lane, CREWE, Cheshire, England. CW1 3PL
Telegrams: ‘Roycru, Crewe’ Telex: 36121 Telephone: 0270-55155 Ext

Toaen zaea

INVOICE NUMBER

Rolls-Royce Inc.,

W75 Century Road, 80165
P.O. Box 189,

Paramus, DATE 20.2.73
New Jersey,

U.S.A.

Co y - TERMS: NET CASH

L/
YOUR ORDER NUMBER DATED OUR REFERENCE NUMBER
RXL. 8079

CHASSIS NUMBER ENGINE NUMBER £ 00 £ 00
LRB. 15056 15056.
ITEM PRICE

NUMBER orY £.00
To:

One Rolls-Royce Silver Shadow

Long Wheelbase Saloon without

Division (Left Hand Steering)

painted Coffee Bean Brown and

upholstered in Champagne leather,

complete with all tools and

accessories to specification. Y197, NETT 7835 00 1 )

Non Standard paintwork. I et 'y 56 10 7' 3

Non Standard upholstery. . 32 73 )
<Top roll Knee roll and console7

covered in hide.

Preparing for Shipment and .

handling charges. 6 50 L5767

Freight & charges Shipping car

packed Crewe to Paramus. ) 227 50

Marine & War Risk Insurance on

£9000 @ £0.95%. 85 50 "

it 14 03

£8257 36

PER DESPATCH DATE

FORWARDING SHIPPING SPECIFICATION

0374 FCP
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10-21 CURTIS 1000

ROLLS-ROYCE, INC.
MOTOR CAR DIVISION R 1‘.:35 _rgcg INC,
w b ,:-}”-" iry Road
Paramui, N, J 07652
DEALER INVOICE NO 7ol
Ascot Impocted Cars, Isc.
418 valmet Street DATE April 9, 1973
Sevickley, Pean. 15143
SHIPPED VIA 5.5
MAKE
4olls-doyee ORDER NO RXL 8079
MODEL ”
Silver Shidow Lomg Vheelbsse TERMS Sight Draft 3700
CHASSIS NO ENGINE NO
L&B 15036 15056 COLOR Coffee Bean Browm
PORT OF ENTRY
New York UPHOLSTERY Champagne
DELIVERED TO DEALER AT Pecemns, B. J. :;‘:f?!ps;f?g wl DISCOUNT i
L |
r
I
MOTOR CAR
31,900.00 6,380.00
ACCESSORIES
Bon stamdard pslsiwerk 150.99 37.40
Hon standard upholstery 210,00 31.90
Top rell knee roll & comscle
covered in hide 66,00 10.00
TOTAL ACCESSORIES
526.00
Fedaral ewcise tax om tives 15.9
MARKET PROM. CONTRIB |
PREPARATION CHARGE |
$ 20.263.“
:z.ul .00




ROLLS-ROY  INC.
IMPORTER

DEALER  pgeot Imported Cars, Inc.
418 Walonut Street
Sewickley, Penn. 15143

MAKE Rolls-Royce

MODEL  Silver Shadow Long Wheelbase
CHASSIS NO. LRB 15056 ENGINE NO 15056
PORT OF ENTRY New York

DELIVERED TO DEALER AT Paramus, N. J.

METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION

SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE POE S 31,900.00

ACCESSORIES SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE

Non standard paintwork 250.00

Non standard upholstery 210.00

Top roll knee roll & console

covered in hide 66.00
TOTAL ACCESSORIES 526.00
Federal excise tax on tires 15.00

Rolls-Royce, Inc. makes no charge for Inland Freighs,
whlch [ pald 'ol bY D.D'.f

TOTA T RET PRI POE -
OTAL SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE P.OE SJZl“l.N
State or Local Taxes (if any) are not included)

AUTOMOBILE INFORMATION DISCLOSURE ACT, JULY 7w, 1958




(A -

.

IMPORTER'S AND MANUFACTURER'S
STATEMENT OF ORIGIN
TO A MOTOR VFHICLE

The undersigned CORPORATION hereby certifies that the new
motor vehicle described below, the property of said CORPORATION, has
been transferred this 9th
on Invoice No I .

WO Ascot Imported Coars, Inc,
(Dealer)

whose address is ___ 418 Walout Strees
Sewickley, Penn, 15143

Series
Trade Name 2eolls-Royce Year_ 1973 or Model SY
Body Type _Long Wheelbase  No Cylnden _ &
Serial No.__128 15056 Engine No. 15056

HP. (SAE) _531.8 RAC _ared

Shipping Weight_4 867 1bhe.

If Truck or Commercial Car, give capacity

The CORPORATION further certifies that this was the first transfer
of such new motor vehicle in ordinary trade and commerce

ROLLS-ROYCE, INC,
(Corporation)

~ -
s

Ny {
By /"A:‘" LT —dAceo nting
Signafute Title

P. 0. Box 189, Century Road, Paramus. N J 07652

——— ——— — —— —
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DIAL 182 FOR RCA OVERSEAS TELEX.
ov

VIA WUle

ROLPAR PARA

ROYCAR LONDON

251233, 264372 2.30 PM.

CC. CREWE SJ/JXL.
SUBJECT LRV.15056 - BOJALAD.

WE REQUIRE PORT OF ENTRY WITHOUT FURTHER DELAY PLEASE ES-
TABLISH THROUGH ASCOT IMPORTED ARS IF NECESSARY AND ADVISE
SJ/YXL AND MYSELF, 30 THMAT WE MAY SHIP CAR EARLIEST.

REGARDS
CR/GR.
CONDUIT STREET.

L

ROLPAR PARA
ROYCAR LONDON
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March 27, 1973
TO: Brn - CREWE
cc: SJ - CREWE
FROM: MH - PARAMUS

On Friday last our dealer, Ascot Motors, called to
inquire as to the whereabouts of LRB-15056. Their
customer for this car, Mr. Bojalad, told them
Rolls-Royce Motors Limited gave him the name of the
vessel on which the car was shipped, its estimated
arrival time and therefore he knew the car was in the
USA and wanted to kn.w when it would be delivered to
him.

Originally this car was for overseas delivery but

because Mr. Bojalad could not go to the UK the order

was changed to a USA delivery. All cars for USA

delivery are under our direct control and as such we

are the only ones who can give out information concerning
its status, whereabouts, 2tc.

Placing information of this kind in the hands of one of
our dealers or customers is a serious breach of good
business practice and every step must be taken to insure
it does not happen again.

I would appreciate very much if you would is
necessary instructions to all parties concer
Crewe and Conduit Street.

ue the
ed at both

S
n




-

TO: Mi - Paramus APR 30 1973

c: 83 )
Brn ) Crewe

SI/YxLJF 4. 4. 13
RE: CHASSIS NUMBER LRB.15056

Thank you for your memo re Mr. Bojalad for which we appologise for the
delay in replying.

I must first say that it was I who told Mr. Bojalad the information re the
shipment of LRB. 15056, but must stress that it was only done due to the
fact that:

a) Mr. Bojalad made a person to person phone call from his home address
to me,

b) He said that he had been in touch with Rolls-Royce Inc. Paramus, but
had not received any information and been given my name as the person
in the best position to give this information.

c¢) Due to this car originally being an Overseas Delivery car, I did not

see giving this information in any otier way than providing a service
with your blessing.

However as-@yesult of your comments 1 can assure you that no such information
will be given again in the future, but would like to point out, that if a
customer, with whom I have had no dealing telephones specifically me from

the States, it does put me in a rather embarrassing position,




May 4, 1973

TO: SJ/YXL - CREWE
[ -3 SJ
Brn
FROM: MH - PARAMUS
RE: LRB-15056 - MR. BOJALAD

Thank you for your memorandum of 24.4.73. Your
information coupled with what we now know about

Mr. Bojalad answers to our satisfaction the question
as to how this customer obtained shipping information
about his car.

It is our policy at RR, Inc. not to give out the names
of any people at Crewe except if a customer is inquiring
about certain details relating to an overseas delivery
order. Mr, Bojalad evidentally told someone at Paramus
that his order was an overseas delivery and he was
seeking information on shipping details and would need
to know the name of the person at Crewe to contact

about his car. I can appreciate the position you are

in when someone calls directly from the USA and I

can't fault your action with respect to Mr. Bojalad.

We on our part will do everything possible to insure
that your name is not devulged to anyone seeking informatiom
about shipping details.

Regards,

/i




W*EHOUSE DELIVERY EXCEPTION P=PORT

Crasss Numbes
LRB 15056 ~

Date Deaie ‘
|
| Sight Draft

April 9, 1973 Ascot Imported Cars, Inc,

EXCEPION
cooe

! LF Fender
2 LR Fender
3 RF Fender
4 RR Fender
S LF Door
6 LR Door
7 RF Door
8 R R Door
¥ Tod Lights
10 Overriders
11 Hood
12 Meod Lighn
13 Runming Board
14 Tonneay Cover
15 Tep
16 Geilt
17 Geill Shatt
18 Tronk Lid
19 Reor Bumper
20 Front Bumper
21 ¥ /Grovel Pon
22 R/ Grovel Pon
23 Rocker Panel
24 R @ocker Pone!
25 Side Body Ponal |
26 R Body Ponel
Windshield
Ooor Glawn
Tues
Tools
Agey O Open
F 'Seat Cushion
@ Seot Cushion
Bartery
Codl
Spork Plugs
Rodio 4 amtenna
Fog Light
Wiper Blodes & Army
Mub Caps
Durty
Scrotched
Berr
Dent
Missing
Sors
ScuMted
Stained
Signal Lites
Maldingy

51 Gouged

32 Cet

51 Scraped |
54 Chipped 1

white Copy - R R inc
Yellow Copy - Dealer
Green Copy - Whee
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o ROLLS . ROYCE, lNC‘ CUSTOMER IDENTIFICATION PLATE

DEALER IDENTIFICATION PLATE P.0.BOX189 | ¥ |
s CENTURYROAD | g 4
PARAMUS, N.J. 07652

r
' BOLLL-ROYCE DEMLER i.0.
: BOJALAD

. , : r.
. ™ 74 ‘
= ASTOT INPORTED CARS, IN 3 WARRANTY CLAIMyG 0, 2 FROVISION COMPANY
_ 48 WALMUT ST, 100 w. (0 STREET

SEWICALEY, FA. 19740 [ yWILRIGGTON, DEL. 19899
E-2 - DATE WORK ”Z";ZZ‘/ L L%8-15086 =

W 11.80 COMPLETED.
h‘ REPAIR E b | @ eMl-LilG! K7
DEALER CLAIM NOM———— ORDEN 2O DATE CLAIM SUBMITTED -

[COMPLAINT AND DIAGNOSIS
Se =T CwJeTuATING
g CalLr KOINSED
N Cobs I 1R 23 -20

LABOR '
B LR a1 % W—T- m‘ pe———
R, | OFFICE USE
'&‘-’ DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED TiME ONLY AMOUNT
"
H.Lm_gl.zmu:_s.z‘simnqiﬂ’u‘(‘ aneE | 2.5 aﬂ'z?

e M
PARTS - Value of replacement parts supplied FREE OF CHARGE by us must not be included TOTAL s
LABOR
PART NUMBE R DESCRIPTION CODE |aual PRICE CHARGE
-
3 Cace i
. j v L_J.H.Z
3
ixll - er 7
I -
U %
FSem
INITIAL _ACCT. NO. AMOUNT TOTAL
MATERIAL
CHARGE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

ALL CLAIMS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO ROLLS-ROYCE, INC




intemational

CLAIM REJECTED FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

~

10.

. CHASSIS WARRANTY EXPIRED

. DUPLICATE CIAIM-SEE CLAIM NO,

BODY WARRANTY EXPIRED

MILEAGE WARRANTY EXPIRED,

+ CLAIM NOT RECEIVED WITHIN SPECIFIED TIME

MAINTENANCE

- NEWCAR P.D.I.

REPEAT WORK-SEE CIAIM NO.

. INCORRECT OWNER/WARRANTY NOT TRANSFERED

OTHER REASONS

CLAIM RETURNED FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

11,
12.
'13. INFORMATION MISSING FROM CLAIM
14.
15.

16.

"

INSUFFICIENT EXPLANATION OF COMPLAINT AND DIAGNOSIS

1.D PLATE IMPRINT MISSING

DOCUMENTATION MISSING FROM CLAIM

INCORRECT,

OTHER REASONS

WARRANTY DEPARTMENT RFEftrven
».0. 50X 109 JUN 16 1975

CENTURY ROAD
PARAMUS, N J. 07652




RECORD OF MATERIAL USED i ot ASCOT IMPORYED CARS INC. 1537

CTENSE mn <

erv. | samr wo. l CEszeieTioN . $18 Wainyr St
#,)/d g SEWICKLEY. PA. 15143
/ 7!_5..1./, al B ,-.,-f[ |28 TR gL e ckley: 741-5020

= ol Y ot MERCYDY s -mr g
«! -~ » 4 3 - .
e e—— b4 AL v o P
7 bl e ol - s .

————— | 1288 x5t

1 23 » 7 o S —fw,, ghee S Re ot & ’:;v'/.-fl.f
— [ [TRPAL, 707 o g T

3. |CABER SRITTER ar

REPAIR

b
e S HEY
| TOTAL PARTS | ‘
| SoecET sgsaimy r ) Mot SEEY SR -
e —_— 1 135 — ' RS > €
4 — — 3
5 |
- - —
TOTAL SUBLET | Ty [ TOTAL LABOR 3- 2
TIRES, TUBES an> ACCESSCRIES SAS, OIL 8 GREASE | peice | oo s . LEL 1y 3 E | TOTAL Pamrs
——
! CALS. Gas 2 ; 1 Bered ! ToTaL actesscaes
s cne & —r— =
| | ars. oL@ 1or 16 59 | SAS. QiL 8 GREASE
P EARE S gy e =< el —_ — L Lredopthe pur- oL - e
e .83 REaseE ¢ pose !. '9 '"‘"“ SUBLET mEPA R
. TOTAL GAS, OiL & SALasE ] ;:"m uch x;’w -. "”g?s‘ r.s.u P S —— 7 ¥
i WOT ACSPONSIBLE FOR LOMS OF DAB
o AGE YO CARS OB ARTICLES LEPT 1w Tax 2
CARS N CASE OF rimE, TwerT om
s ANV OTHER cAvSE SEvess oyn X TOTAL AMOUNT ’ =
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DEALER IDENTIFICATION PLAT

ROLLS - ROYCE, INC.

j c:‘ 0. ”vx 189 CUSTOMER IDENTIFICATION PLATE
ROLLS-ROYCE 13 ,‘4“- PARAMUS, N.J. 07652 R. BOJALAD
v BOJALAD PROVISION CORPARY
AS.OT i"FORTED CARS, INC. WARRANTY CLAIM 100 ¥. 10 STREET
~ 418 WALNUTY ST, WILMINGTON, PEL. 19899
. SEWICRLEY, PA. 19140 LRB-1505¢
g-2 % B-2 4 1473
L 11.80 _J CommETED s o |
3990
REP,
DEALER CLAIM No_SB2~13 ORoeANo._ 7837 ::te‘cﬁmmom__
|wm*rmommnos«s
E] . g 1
LABOR
sEHEpUL DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED e | OFECEUSE | vount
"
960405 Dropppan discomnsceing uppar .6 ® 90
——o¢— s lower diweribution valves 5 LKL
m———m [] 1.0 11 | 50
-poiishwithcroces cioth,—
Bepressurize-Tleed Syptenms . 7[00 |
1-8s
SUB-LET e — - — —— B
Ceee b pARTS - Valbe'ot nt parts supplied FREE OF CHARGE by usmusf notbe Included. * | * TOTAL = Xk
————
PART NUMBE R 'mmcmn-ou copk jquany PRICE CHA
i
m—-—w ¥ T | 21
"3 Plus 20% 7 (38
JUL 21 7¢ n
E
INITIAL ACCT. NO. AMOUNT TOTAL
- MATERIAL
Z if’;‘f S:)‘// CHARGE 26
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE : f -

ALL CLAIMS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO ROLLS-ROYCE, INC




Rolls-Royce Motors Limitec D"' ary and
Car Division
Crewe Cheshire CW1 3P H
Telephone 0‘;’.0 55155 AdVlCO note ﬁ
Telegrams Roycru Crewe
Telex 36121 Car Division
To Mr, Ry .‘r"l.‘ Date 12, ’. 7'
232 rech “oad,
! itt sburgh,
ren: qylvania,
(l' ’. ‘t
We have delivered to
amu.amwwumnmm
for the attention of C0/ic ot Conduit “treet,,
- r-u-mumwbenunwnwum Nivieian Complete 1o specifi

Order number FXL, 8079
Chassis number LRB, '”
Engine number 13058
Registration number 4
Paintcolour Unffee Bean brewm ICT M, 082-
503 with Dark Brewm 5567 Dot Everflex
& Roaf,
Uphoistery Champagne Vi, 3009

Key number "M 1979
Radio number MEIdIR = =

Items to follow

Despatch per

To

Carriage
Risk

Received in good condition

On behalf of




TRANSIT DAMAGE

' Date of cghm Chassis Mmber Mileage Dealer Accessories

TNarnh 21,1973] ~RB 15056 163




NEW CAR WHOLESALE CHECK LIST
3 Sold to
Chassis No. /é/fjb?/\j_/) 5L Mileage /7 .5

Check Battery Level and Connections.

Set Windscreen Wipers.

Check Operation of =11 Lights and Electricel Units.

Check Operstion of Electrical Window Mechanism.

Check for Correct Anti-Freeze for Inhibition and Frost Protection.

Fill Windshield Washer Reservoir,

Check Engine, Transmission end Oil Levels.

Check for Coolant, Oil end Gas Leaks.

Check Door Locks snd Trunk Lock,

10. Check Tool Kit. Jecking Equipment .

11. Check for Spare Keys.

12. Check Sent Belts nare Fitted (5 sets) nnd thet Instruction Cnrd
is in Glove Box.

13. Check Paintwork.

14. Check Upholstery nand Interior Fitting.

15. Check “Wheel Nuts nnd Tire Pressures.

16, Check Brake and Height Control Fluid Levels.

17. Check Fower-Aseisted Steering Reservoir Level,

18, Check Transmission nnd Coolent Clips.

19, Check Fon Belt

20, Remove Trpe from Air Conditioning Drnin end Carburetor Drain.

21, Check for Extra Accessories:

n) = Lombskin Rugse

(b) « Sprre Tires

(e) ~~ Owner's Mrnunl

(d) =7 Service Voucher Book

. .

O @RI D W N

.

Inspected by. (A& .. K. Hiafisferinnnnnnn.....
Mechenienl Difficulties Reported %W/‘lcc Department:




ORDER NO,

NEW CAR ORDER ROLLS ROYCE, INC.
P.0. BOX 189
H.J. Mulliner § Co.,Ltd, CENTURY ROAD s
TEMP REF. NO. PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY 07652 CHASSIS NO, -

1972 LWB-195 ‘

DEALER (NAME ana ADDRESS) CUSTOMER (NAME and ADDRESS)

ASCOT IMPORTED CARS, INC. | MR. RICHARD BOJALAD
418 Walnut Street | 232 Pech Road
Sewickley, Pa. 15143 | Pittsburgh, Pa.

(OVERSEAS DELIVERY ASAP)
LONG WHEELBASE SEDAN

MODEL

PAINT , UPHOLSTERY PR

COFFEE BEAN BROWN M 062-5039 CHAMPAGNE VM-3099
FINE LINES T

GOLD
CONVERTIBLE TOP " i | HEADLINING

' J/FAWN

LONG WHEELBASE ROOF 5 T camrETS

DARK BROWN EVERFLEX 5567/DH i TO MATCH UPHOLSTERY

OPTIONAL £ XTRAS AS DESCRIBED IN SALES INFORMATION

FACIA COVERED IN CHAMPAGNE VM-3099 .

ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT (STRICTLY SUBJECT TO ACCEPTANCE 8Y ROLLS ROYCE MOTORS LIMITED)

PORT OF ENTRY

OVERSEAS DELIVERY AS SOON AS !
— POSSTRLE ]

AUTHORIZED DEALER SIGNATURE DATE

August 11, 1972

ORDER PASSED BY ROLLS-ROYCE, INC. (DATE)

ABF-2M-2/72
ROLLS -ROYCE, INC.
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